NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Council of the 

United City of Yorkville, Kendall County, Illinois, hereby approve the Local Public Agency 

Agreement For Federal Participation in the form attached hereto and made a part hereof (the 

“Agreement”) and authorize fifty-four thousand, two-hundred and fifty dollars, ($54,250.00), or 

as much of such sum as may be needed to match federal funds in the completion of 

aforementioned project known as Section Number 15-00049-00-RS. 

 
 

Resolution No. 2016-_____ 
Page 2 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the United City of